Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
300. CoWN YAA: Youth All Around - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 128 Docs Dun Rockin Estela Price-Foster 16.00 Estela Price-Foster
2 124 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 12.00 Kyl Kraft
3 123 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 12.00
4 121 Sailing Wizard Josie Waite 7.00



Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
302. CoWN YRNN: Youth Reining - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 128

2 124
3121

4 123

Docs Dun Rockin
Red Feathers Merada
Sailing Wizard

Jazzy Gray Playmate

Estela Price-Foster
Madison Moore
Josie Waite

Emmarie Moore

69.50 4.00
66.50 3.00
63.50 2.00
48.00 1.00

Estela Price-Foster
Kyli Kraft



AQHA

ANMERIUDAN QUARTER
THORST ASSOWENTHON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATIONAL RANCH AND
FPULK LGRS ALLIANLE

PATTERN

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS: #302-CoWNYRNN-YouthReinin

DATE: (05/02/2021

- Starting a circle’or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to tvio strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patern
description

- Failure to remain a mmimum of twenty feet from the wall or lence vshen approaching a stop
and/or rolback

- Qver-spinor under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of rame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaltles:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in pattems

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 1/2 length of arena

S PO PARBITET
- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disabedience

- Use of either hand to instili fear:praise

10 Point Penatty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse s tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner 1n gvery maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

~Breaking paltern ]

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under Spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repealed blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers betveen romal remns {except wo rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1:2circle or 172 length of the arena

Disquallfication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horse/nider

- Improper viestern allire

- Leaving arena before pallern is complete
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Place Backi#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

304. CoWN YWCH: Youth Working Cow - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4

128
124
121
123

Docs Dun Rockin
Red Feathers Merada
Sailing Wizard

Jazzy Gray Playmate

Estela Price-Foster
Madison Moore
Josie Waite

Emmarie Moore

7400 4.00
73.00 3.00
71.00 2.00
67.00 1.00

Estela Price-Foster
Kyli Kraft



AQHA . NRSHA SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

NALIGRAL KARCH AN )

AMIRIC AN UL YR TER STICK DORET. ALLIANCT CLASS:#304 - CoWN YWCH - Youth Working Cow

HORMD AR TTON

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

DATE: (5/02/2021

1Point Penatles: 10H-Pamarn (OP) .annot placeannva othare, whg coginiara.nattern cnrrddyn
[ - Loss of working advantage A - Turning lail
| D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker 0a seconddrive before time expires E - Repeated blalant disobedience
P - Working out of position J - Schooling afterentering the arena prior to calling for cow
- Slippingrein K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
| V - Over-bridled (per maneuver) N - Failure to altempt any part of the class
I\N - Outof frame (per maneuver) H . Use of o hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)
I E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides) M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
h Paint Penatties: Disquallfication (DQ):
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage . Abuse
L - Losing a cow while boxing - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 PolntPonaties: - Illegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider
- Improper western altire
- Leaving arena before run 1s complete

- Blatant disobedience
E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

I!é - Spurring in front of cinch

TI2Z T O o >

10 Bnint Jonalty:

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse $ tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
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Place Back#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

303. CoWN YTRL: Youth Trail - Shown: 5
Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

(52 B N O B S |

123
128
124
121
168

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Docs Dun Rockin
Red Feathers Merada
Sailing Wizard
Sparkn Hot Blonde

Emmarie Moore
Estela Price-Foster
Madison Moore
Josie Waite

Josie Waite

71.50
67.50
66.50
66.00
59.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Estela Price-Foster
Kyli Kraft
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS:#303 - CoWN YTRL - Youth Trail

DATE: 05/02/2021
== ——————

1 Point Penatties; 5-Polnt Penatties: Ofi-Pattam (OP}- Cannet place-aboye others-whe-complete
-Over-bridled (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch - pattern-correcily
-Out of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hi, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Useof either hand to instifi fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstaclke - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repealed blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required 1o be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a wak or trot - 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letling go of gate - More than one finger betvreen split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect nuraber of strides, if specified - 5 or more sleps on mount'dismount or grountitie betvieen romal reins
~One or two steps on mount/dismount onjor ground tie (except shitting to
balance) 38-Rointfenalty: - Disqualification {DQ):
- Splitlog in lope aver - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious§ - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every -Lameness
=3PgintRenalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/nder
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or Irot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is compiate
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Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
301. CoWN YPLS: Youth Pleasure - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 123 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 7550 5.00
2 128 Docs Dun Rockin Estela Price-Foster 7500 4.00 Estela Price-Foster
3 124 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 71.50 3.00 Kyli Kraft
4 168 Sparkn Hot Blonde Josie Waite 71.00 2.00
5 121 Sailing Wizard Josie Waite 70.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
FIORSE ANSOQCTNTION

PATTERN |SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

NRSHAS

STOCK TUAGST ALLIANCT kLASS: #301 - COWN YPLS - Youth Pleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING BATE: 05/02/2021

1Point Penallles::

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)
- Oul of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalfles:
-Wmng lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gaitat walk or trot formorethan two (2) strides

- Out of lead or crass-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead changs

5 Point Penaltieg:.
- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- nnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Harse's tai is obviaus and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Patte —Cannot place above others who complste pattem correctly:
- Breaking paltern

- Leaving arena before paitern i1s complete

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of lwo hands (except in snaflle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiil reins or any fingers between romal reins

Digqualification (DQ):.

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper vestern attire

- Leaving arena before pallern is complete
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